
2025 Proposed Ritual Changes
Proposed changes to Stations & Duties in the Ritual are now available for review on the JDI

website. These changes will be presented for approval at Supreme Session in July 2025. 

Click here to view the changes or scan the QR code

** Rituals will be printed in the fall of 2025 to include any changes approved at
Supreme. **

LETTERS OF INTENT
Letters of Intent for the Board of Trustees and Supreme Line are due to the

Supreme Office (office@jdint.org) by June 15, 2025
Pre-qualifications: Supreme Line and Board of Trustees 

PGG, PAGG OR PJG, PAJG, AND CAV (C-SGC, Article VI, Eligibility)

If you missed the Aspiring to BOT/ESGC Line Town Halls, you
can view the presentation here.
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JUNE NEWSLETTER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS
The 2025 Proposed Amendments are now posted on the JDI website here. 

If you are registered as a voting delegate for Session, stay tuned for
more information regarding the voting process & town hall registration.

Town Hall for questions and answers have been scheduled for June 23 and July 4 time TBD
Discussion will focus on the online amendments ONLY.

The names of each jurisdiction’s Daughter Voting Delegate For Supreme Session must be submitted to the
Supreme Office (office@jdint.org) by June 15th for credentialing purposes. Only two names per jurisdiction may
be submitted. Delegates are selected by their jurisdictions themselves using their specified criteria. All delegates

must also be registered as Voting Delegates for Supreme Session. 

Questions? Email office@jdint.org

Each delegate must be under 20 by July 23, 2025. These
delegates can be virtual or in-person.

DAUGHTER VOTING DELEGATES

https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/ritual-revision/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/r7pnufase48nv2efcobm2/h?rlkey=h2rhd6lh7gphg5pa2mlj0bmq0&st=xcssw3m6&dl=0
https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/supreme-session/
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2025 Supreme Necrology Ceremony

The Bee the Change Supreme Session is fast approaching, and we will again be honoring those JDI loved ones
who have passed to the Great Bethel on High.

Those to be remembered include:
·Past Supreme Guardians and Past Associate Supreme Guardians
·Past Grand Guardians and Past Associate Grand Guardians
·Past Jurisdictional Guardians and Past Jurisdictional Associate Guardians
·Bethels Under Supreme – Past Bethel Guardians, Past Associate Bethel Guardians.
·Active Bethel Members

Information needed: Name, Jurisdiction, Bethel Title, Bethel Number & Location. 
Please designate one person from each jurisdiction to send this information.

Please send your information to Margo Nelson, Supreme Chaplain at
olelady35@aol.com by July 1, 2025.

Being a Librarian; whether it’s a Supreme Bethel, Grand Bethel, Jurisdictional Bethel, or a Bethel
Librarian…is a very important job! There is so much information to be shared and learned, that can
be found through reading, writing, observing, and experiencing. The theme of this year is “Bee the
Change”, and I am challenging you to look for ways to be kind and make a difference in someone

else’s life each and every day!

Click here to learn more or scan the QR code

Supreme Librarian’s Competition

The second submission date is June 15!

Supreme Session is just around the corner! The World Youth Foundation will once again be hosting a Silent Auction in
order to raise money to fund leadership grants to support our Daughters. We hope that you will help us continue the

auction by donating one or two items. Contributions featuring a range of value are solicited. We would like the Daughters
as well as the adults to be able to bid on items. Gift baskets that represent your state or homemade items are most

appreciated! Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Items may be brought to the World Youth Foundation table in the SAC Sales room beginning on Sunday, July 20th.
Bidding continues during the week until the Auction concludes at noon on Friday, July 25th. 

Questions can be sent to Janine Coley, jacoley@wi.rr.com or 414-588-3879.

Thank you for your support!
Janine Coley PSG, PGG WI

World Youth Foundation Silent Auction

https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/resources/#YearlyPrograms-Initiatives


MIJD & SBHQ Travel Fund

If you‘d like to support Miss International Job‘s
Daughter, Olivia and Supreme Bethel Honored

Queen, Natalie with the remainder of the travels
this year, scan the QR codes to donate. 

Each year, JDI selects two members to represent the
Order as enthusiastic and knowledgeable global youth

ambassadors. The real-world costs of serving the Order
on an international scale are significant and cannot be

accomplished without the support of others. 
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What makes a great marketing photo?

Portrait-style group shots with smiling faces are perfect. Think clear, well-lit photos with everyone looking at the camera

(or naturally interacting), minimal background distractions, and members in regalia or Bethel shirts when possible.

🚫 Avoid: Distant crowd shots, photos with cluttered backgrounds, or blurry images

If you see a moment that screams “this is what JDI is all about,” don’t be afraid to ask for consent and recreate it, then snap

the photo.

We’re collecting photos from Bethels and members internationally to use in official Job’s

Daughters International marketing and social media. These images help us share the spirit and

sisterhood of our organisation - and we’d love to feature your Bethel.

Help Us Showcase Job’s Daughters Around the World! 

When submitting images and videos, please include:

• Bethel Number and Location

• A short caption or description about the image

• Photographer’s name 

• Confirmation that all Daughters in the photo have given consent and have a current media release on file

Let’s show the world what Job’s Daughters looks like - confident, connected and proud.

Email your photos to: socialmedia@jdint.org



YOUTH PROTECTION
PROGRAM UPDATES

During the last couple of years, there have been a few updates/revisions to our YPP Policy and we want
to make sure everyone is aware of them. In case you have not heard…

 
· New CAV’s in the U.S. and Canada must complete a two-hour on-line Mandated Reporter Training for

volunteers. This also applies to those who are re-taking the CAV class due to a lapsed CAV.
· A Majority Member who is not a CAV may serve as a protem officer (not the presiding officer) during a

meeting at which the Membership or Majority Ceremony is being held.
· Any adult may play an instrument during a meeting or open ceremony without being a CAV. These non-

CAV adults playing the instrument are not part of the BGC and must direct all relevant questions to the
BGC. All adults serving as an installed BGC member must still be a current CAV (including those filling in

for one of those positions).
· A Daughter serving as an officer at the Bethel, Jurisdictional or International level who is 19 years of age at

the time of installation or crowning may complete the term without being a CAV even if she turns 20
during the term. She will also qualify to serve as a protem at any JDI level until her term is finished without

requiring a CAV.

There was also a major change in the Drug and Alcohol policy. Below is the entire policy for your reference.
 

Drugs and Alcohol
JDI expects that CAVs exhibit the highest behavioral integrity, model healthy behaviors, and not engage in

any behavior that could cause harm, or be misinterpreted as possibly causing harm, to Daughters by adhering
to the following policy on alcohol and drugs. The consumption of alcohol, cannabis, illegal drugs (as defined

by Federal law), or other intoxicants or the abuse of over-the-counter, prescription drugs, or any other
substance for non-medicinal purposes, which impair performance or judgment, shall be strictly prohibited as

follows:
1. For ALL CAVs, prior to and while attending a meeting, whether virtually or in person. Meetings include all

local, jurisdictional, and international business meetings, installations, and pageants;
2. While serving as a designated chaperone;

3. For CAVs responsible for, in-charge of, or presiding during JDI events/activities, with Daughters present,
shall adhere to the above consumption policy during and prior to said event or activity.

You will find the entire updated YPP Policy on the JDI website here. Please don’t hesitate to reach out to
your YPP Team with questions.

 
Nancy Walters, YPP Director

ypp.director@jdint.org
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https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/youth-protection/
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It is about now that Vice Guardians at all levels are making plans for their terms in the top jobs and thinking about term polo
shirts, logos and other bits and pieces personalized to their term theme.

To ensure that you are compliant with the Board of Trustee’s Policy on Trademark usage, visit the International web site and
check out the requirements and the policy can be found under RESOURCES/BRAND GUIDELINES/TRADEMARK. If after
reading the policy you have any questions, DO NOT HESITATE to send me an email outlining your questions or queries.

Basically, there are 2 groups of TRADEMARKS:
Registered TRADEMARKS which covers the triangle logos and the words “Jobs Daughters International” both in English and

Portuguese. To use these, approval is required and may or may not involve payment of a fee; or
Other TRADEMARKS which are a group of names and initials which have protected usage but are able to be used without

seeking approval.

If using any of the Registered TRADE MARKS, it is important that they be used in the correct format to be compliant.
The other important part of the usage Policy relates to online selling, advertising, marketing or listing…. This is NOT

ALLOWED without first obtaining approval of the Board of Trustees.

All of the above is explained in full in the policy document found on the website here.

USING THE JOBS DAUGHTERS INTERNATIONAL TRADE MARKS

Ian Milne, Director of Trademark Usage -
imilne@bigpond.net.au 

https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/brand-guidelines/
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Help Wanted!
JDI is seeking individuals interested in web

design/website maintenance. 

Send your resume/cv (curriculum vitae) by

July 1, 2025 to office@jdint.org



Join the closed Facebook group
for updates and announcements

by scanning the QR code. 
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Join us for the Bee the Change Session in Glendale, Arizona
from July 20th through 26th, 2025 at the Renaissance Hotel 

 Registration ends June 15!  

Supreme Session 2025

Click here or scan the QR code
for registration info.

Supreme 2025 Activities: 
- Jobie Congress
- Leadership courses 
- Etiquette class by Chef Charles 
- Fearlessly Kind Workshop 
- New Ritual School of Instruction 
- Diamond Art Painting 

https://jobsdaughtersinternational.org/supreme-session/


SUN/DOM MON/SEG TUE/TER WED/QUA THU/QUI FRI/SEXTA SAT/SAB

8

7

28

JuneJune
SUPREME TRAVEL

CALENDAR
SUPREME TRAVEL

CALENDAR
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9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27

29 30

1 2 3 4

MIJD - Michigan

SASKATCHEWAN SASKATCHEWAN

SASKATCHEWAN

MIJD - Kansas MIJD - Kansas MIJD - KansasMIJD - Kansas

MIJD - Kansas

SG & ASG - 
IL Grand Session

MIJD & SBHQ -
DeMolay Int’l - fL

SG & ASG - 
IL Grand Session

MIJD & SBHQ -
DeMolay Int’l - fL

SG & ASG - 
IL Grand Session

MIJD & SBHQ -
DeMolay Int’l - fL

SG & ASG - 
IL Grand Session

IMPERIAL SHRINE
- ATLANTA, GA

IMPERIAL SHRINE
- ATLANTA, GA

MIJD - Michigan MIJD - Michigan MIJD - Michigan



Job’s Daughters International
Legacy Program

“Give a gift of recognition to the person
who loves JDI as much as you do!”

®

Your generous donations to the Legacy Program ensure that JDI can continue to empower
young women for generations to come. By contributing, you support leadership

development, foster community engagement, and enhance educational opportunities.

We have been blessed by the generosity of our donors this year. As we enter the
season of giving, consider supporting JDI by giving to the Legacy Program.

To show our appreciation, we offer a beautiful JDI Legacy Pin
 for donations at the following levels:

$250, $500, $750, $1,000 (USD, CDN, AUS) and many amounts above these levels for
which we add incremental stones. Our Philippines members initial contributions in

increments of ₱3,000 receive the same pin.

Bronze $250

USD, CAD, or AUS $

₱3,000 PHL Peso

Silver $500

USD, CAD, or AUS $

₱6,000 PHL Peso

Rose $750USD, CAD, or AUS $
₱9,000 PHL Peso

Gold Filled $1,000

USD, CAD, or AUS $

$12,000 PHL Peso
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